

Lieutenant Governor

## Department of Environmental Quality

Alan Matheson
Executive Director

DIVISION OF WATER QUALITY Walter L. Baker, P.E. Director

NOV 2 4 2015

**CERTIFIED MAIL,** (Return Receipt Requested)

Danny Astill Murray City Corporation 4646 South 500 West Murray, UT 84123

Dear Mr. Astill:

Subject:

Public Notice of Proposed Settlement Agreement Docket No UT-M15-05 SA,

Murray City Corporation

Enclosed is a copy of the Public Notice of the proposed Settlement Agreement between the Utah Water Quality Board and Murray City Corporation. The settlement agreement is available for public review under "Public Notices" at <a href="https://www.deq.utah.gov/NewsNotices/">www.deq.utah.gov/NewsNotices/</a>.

If you have any questions with regards to this matter, please contact Jennifer Robinson at (801) 801-536-4383 or <a href="mailto:jenrobinson@utah.gov">jenrobinson@utah.gov</a>.

Sincerely,

Kim Shelley, Manager

**UPDES Surface Water Section** 

M Rulle

KS:JR:ev:nf

Enclosures: (2)

- 1. Newspaper Request for Publication Letter (DWQ-2015-0130157)
- 2. Public Notice (DWO-2015-013158)

cc: Craig Anderson, Attorney General's Office (w/encl)

Royal Delegge, Ph.D., Salt Lake County Health Department (w/o encl)

DWQ-2015-013156